

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20871 of 2021**

=====

MATRIKAA SHARMA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 18/07/2023**ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Patel, learned advocate appearing for the applicant submitted that the cognate matters i.e. criminal misc. application nos.20942 of 2021, criminal misc. application no.20944 of 2021, criminal misc. application no.20945 of 2021, which are identical in nature are not listed today.

Let the above mentioned matters be tagged and listed along with present matter on **20.07.2023 on top of the board.**

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

DIWAKAR SHUKLA